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Chlorodifluoromethane and
chloropentafluoroethane  mixture
or Refrigerant gas R 502 with
fixed boiling point, with approxi-
mately 49 percent
chlorodifluoromethane

Chlorodifluoromethane or Refrig-
erant gas R 22

Chlorodinitrobenzenes, liquid.

Chlorodinitrobenzenes, solid

2-Chloroethanal

Chloroform
Chloroformates, toxic,
flammable, n.o.s.

corrosive,

Chloroformates, toxic,
n.o.s.
Chloromethyl chloroformate

corrosive,

Chloromethyl ethyl ether
Chloronitroanilines
Chloronitrobenzenes, liquid

Chloronitrobenzenes, solid
Chloronitrotoluenes, liquid

Chloronitrotoluenes, solid
Chloropentafluoroethane or Refrig-
erant gas R 115

Chlorophenolates,
Phenolates, liquid

Chlorophenolates, solid or
Phenolates, solid

Chlorophenols, liquid

Chlorophenols, solid

Chlorophenyltrichlorosilane

liquid or

Chloropicrin

Chloropicrin and methyl bromide
mixtures
Chloropicrin and methyl chloride
mixtures

22

22

6.1

6.1

6.1

6.1

6.1

6.1

6.1
6.1

6.1
6.1

6.1

23

23

UN1973

UN1018
UN1577
UN3441
UN2232
UN1888
UN2742
UN3277
UN2745
UN2354

UN2237
UN3409

UN1578
UN2433

UN3457
UN1020
UN2904
UN2905
UN2021
UN2020
UN1753

UN1580

UN1581

UN1582

22

22
6.1
6.1
6.1
6.1, 8,
3
6.1,8
6.1, 8
3, 6.1

6.1

6.1
6.1

6.1

23

2.3

T50

T50

B2, T7, TP2

1B8, IP2, IP4, T3, TP33
2, B9, B14, B32, T20,
TP2, TP13, TP38, TP45
IB3, N36, T7, TP2
5,1B1, T7, TP2

B2, T8, TP2, TP13,
TP28
B2, T7, TP2, TP13

B2, T7, TP1, TP13
1B8, IP3, T1, TP33
B2, T7, TP2

IB8, IP2, IP4, T3, TP33
B3, T4, TP1

IB8, IP3,T1, TP33
T50

B3
1B8, IP3, T1, TP33

IB3, T4, TP1

B8, IP3, T1, TP1, TP33
A7, B2, B6, N34, T10,
TP2, TP7

2, B7, B9, B14, B32,
B46, T22, TP2, TP13,
TP38, TP45

2, B9, B14, N86, T50

2, N86, T50

306

306
153
153
None
153
153
153
153
150

153
153

153
153

153
306
154
154
153
153

None

None

None

None

304

304
202
212

203
202
202
202
202

213
202

212
203

213
304
203
213
203
213
206

227

193

314,
315

314,
315
243
242
244

241
243

243
243

243
240
243

242
241

240

314,
315

241

240
241

240
242
244
314,

315
245

75 kg

75 kg

5L

25 kg
Forbidden

60 L
1L

1L
100 kg
5L

25 kg
60 L

25 kg

75 kg

5L

25 kg

60 L

100 kg
Forbidden

Forbidden

Forbidden

Forbidden

150 kg

150 kg
60 L

100 kg
Forbidden
220 L
30L
30L

30L

60 L

200 kg
60 L

100 kg
220 L

200 kg
150 kg
60 L
100 kg
220 L
200 kg
30 L

Forbidden

Forbidden

Forbidden
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91
91
40

40

12, 13,
21, 25,
40, 100
12, 13,
25, 40

12, 13,
25, 40

40

44, 89,
100,
141

44, 89,

100,
141

40

40

25, 40

25, 40
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